Department

Health & Human Services
Sheriff

Public Works

Probation

Superior Court

County Administration General

District Attorney

County Administration Motor Pool, Solid Waste, Parks

Agricultural Commission

Water Department

Assessor

County Administration Cultural Servies
Auditor Controller

Environmental Health

County Administration Information Services
Child Support

Planning

County Counsel

Treasurer Tax Collector

Clerk Recorder

Public Guardian

Farm Advisor

Employees

87
79
58
31
21
15
12
20
13
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Total Wages

$4,519,529
$4,491,627
$3,156,597
$1,623,829
$932,099
$886,715
$822,623
$813,915
$659,864
$498,511
$491,126
$475,378
$459,207
$423,067
$411,848
$392,808
$376,634
$317,325
$266,593
$201,701
$114,414
$55,697

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$1,106,573
$1,199,452

$908,278
$409,523
$250,276
$189,606
$199,125
$200,303
$132,330
$91,514
$145,029
$97,220
$107,575
$97,601
$90,237
$125,701
$68,891
$71,217
$48,237
$51,612
$32,229
$15,982



