Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Health & Human Services	87	\$4,519,529	\$1,106,573
Sheriff	79	\$4,491,627	\$1,199,452
Public Works	58	\$3,156,597	\$908,278
Probation	31	\$1,623,829	\$409,523
Superior Court	21	\$932,099	\$250,276
County Administration General	15	\$886,715	\$189,606
District Attorney	12	\$822,623	\$199,125
County Administration Motor Pool, Solid Waste, Parks	20	\$813,915	\$200,303
Agricultural Commission	13	\$659,864	\$132,330
Water Department	9	\$498,511	\$91,514
Assessor	9	\$491,126	\$145,029
County Administration Cultural Servies	16	\$475,378	\$97,220
Auditor Controller	8	\$459,207	\$107,575
Environmental Health	6	\$423,067	\$97,601
County Administration Information Services	6	\$411,848	\$90,237
Child Support	7	\$392,808	\$125,701
Planning	5	\$376,634	\$68,891
County Counsel	4	\$317,325	\$71,217
Treasurer Tax Collector	4	\$266,593	\$48,237
Clerk Recorder	4	\$201,701	\$51,612
Public Guardian	2	\$114,414	\$32,229
Farm Advisor	1	\$55,697	\$15,982